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P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

Girls   50 Free
-1 10/08/2025 II Juegos Panamericanos JuniorUSJAMSabrina Lyn 21   26.01 L F
-2 10/08/2025 II Juegos Panamericanos JuniorUSJAMChristanya Shirley 18   26.08 L F

3 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMSkyelar Richards 14   26.63 L L F
4 18/08/2025 World Aquatics Junior ChampionshipJAMLeah Chin 17   26.89 L P
5 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMKia Alert 13   27.44 L F
6* 31/01/2025 2025 Karl Dalhouse MemorialUNATLeanna Wainwright 18   27.50 L F

-6* 23/07/2025 2025 TYR FUTURES OCALAFGPCSCarolyn Levy-Powell 17   27.50 L P
8 14/12/2024 2024 ASAJ Christmas OpenAQMRLia Forrester 19   27.62 L F
9 14/12/2024 2024 ASAJ Christmas OpenSPERenae Chung 15   27.67 L F

10 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMJessica Denniston 14   27.75 L P

Girls   100 Free
-1 10/08/2025 II Juegos Panamericanos JuniorUSJAMSabrina Lyn 21   57.35 L F

2 18/08/2025 World Aquatics Junior ChampionshipJAMLeah Chin 17   58.25 L P
-3 10/08/2025 II Juegos Panamericanos JuniorUSJAMChristanya Shirley 18   58.94 L P
-4 31/05/2025 2025 Betsy Dunbar LC MeetGASASkyelar Richards 15   59.60 L F

5 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMCarolyn Levy-Powell 17   59.86 L L F
6 21/06/2025 2025 Swimaz Aquatics LC ChampionTORKia Alert 13 1:00.83 L F
7 21/06/2025 2025 Swimaz Aquatics LC ChampionSASCAlannah Jones 14 1:01.09 L F
8 21/06/2025 2025 Swimaz Aquatics LC ChampionAQMRLia Forrester 20 1:01.27 L F
9 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMKai Lawson 12 1:01.40 L F

10 04/03/2025 2025 Walter Rogers Age Group NatioUNATCAlexandria Cogle 15 1:01.62 L F

Girls   200 Free
1 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMAlexandria Cogle 15 2:10.87 L F
2 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMCarolyn Levy-Powell 17 2:11.28 L L F
3 31/01/2025 2025 Karl Dalhouse MemorialBSSLeah Chin 16 2:14.10 L F

-4 17/05/2025 2025 Swim Atlanta Long Course KickGASASkyelar Richards 15 2:16.06 L F
5 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMKia Alert 13 2:16.71 L F
6 21/06/2025 2025 Swimaz Aquatics LC ChampionSASCAlannah Jones 14 2:18.02 L F
7 04/03/2025 2025 Walter Rogers Age Group NatioSPEAlyssa Jefferson 15 2:18.06 L F
8 04/03/2025 2025 Walter Rogers Age Group NatioUNATSChristanya Shirley 17 2:18.14 L P
9 04/03/2025 2025 Walter Rogers Age Group NatioTORKai Lawson 12 2:18.37 L F

10 24/01/2025 2025 ISSA High Schools and TertiaryMBHSLeanna Wainwright 2:20.60 L F

Girls   400 Free
1 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMAlexandria Cogle 15 4:45.28 L F
2 14/12/2024 2024 ASAJ Christmas OpenSPEAlyssa Jefferson 14 4:58.40 L F

-3 06/08/2025 2025 Summer Elite ShowcaseZZTORKai Lawson 12 4:58.59 L F
4 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMAlannah Jones 14 5:00.65 L F
5 31/01/2025 2025 Karl Dalhouse MemorialTORKia Alert 13 5:10.24 L F
6 31/01/2025 2025 Karl Dalhouse MemorialTOREmanuelle Spence 13 5:13.52 L F
7 11/04/2025 2025 GCST Spring InviteTORIsabella Wong 14 5:13.63 L F
8 04/03/2025 2025 Walter Rogers Age Group NatioSPEKonomi Foster 15 5:17.24 L F
9 31/01/2025 2025 Karl Dalhouse MemorialUNATAddison Thomas 12 5:20.16 L F

10 11/04/2025 2025 GCST Spring InviteTORAnna-Lyssa Cooke 13 5:23.16 L F

Girls   800 Free
-1 06/08/2025 2025 Summer Elite ShowcaseZZTORKai Lawson 1210:10.43 L F

2 31/01/2025 2025 Karl Dalhouse MemorialSPEAlyssa Jefferson 1510:22.23 L F
3 14/12/2024 2024 ASAJ Christmas OpenSASCAlannah Jones 1310:37.98 L F
4 09/05/2025 2025 Neville Alexander Memorial SwAQMRLia Forrester 2010:42.99 L F
5 28/09/2024 2024 ASAJ Development MeetTORKia Alert 1210:49.56 L F
6 04/03/2025 2025 Walter Rogers Age Group NatioTOREmanuelle Spence 1211:05.23 L F
7 31/01/2025 2025 Karl Dalhouse MemorialSPERenae Chung 1611:07.34 L F
8 14/12/2024 2024 ASAJ Christmas OpenSPEKonomi Foster 1411:09.59 L F
9 28/09/2024 2024 ASAJ Development MeetAQMRRianna Scott 1511:15.00 L F

10 31/01/2025 2025 Karl Dalhouse MemorialTORAnna-Lyssa Cooke 1311:17.65 L F

Girls   1500 Free
1 18/01/2025 2025 ASAJ# 1 Development MeetTORKai Lawson 1220:43.22 L F
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2 09/11/2024 2024 ASAJ BB Distance DevelopmeSPEAlyssa Jefferson 1421:04.74 L F
3 09/11/2024 2024 ASAJ BB Distance DevelopmeSPEKonomi Foster 1421:25.11 L F
4 18/01/2025 2025 ASAJ# 1 Development MeetTOREmanuelle Spence 1221:34.88 L F
5 11/04/2025 2025 GCST Spring InviteTORIsabella Wong 1422:31.37 L F
6 11/04/2025 2025 GCST Spring InviteTORSiya Rochlani 1522:32.85 L F
7 09/11/2024 2024 ASAJ BB Distance DevelopmeSPERenae Chung 1522:49.41 L F
8 09/11/2024 2024 ASAJ BB Distance DevelopmeSPESarah Burke 1423:36.02 L F
9 18/01/2025 2025 ASAJ# 1 Development MeetAQMRRia Maragh 1325:07.20 L F

10 11/04/2025 2025 GCST Spring InviteTORLola Hanna 1425:33.69 L F

Girls   50 Back
1 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMCarolyn Levy-Powell 17   29.77 L P
2 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMSkyelar Richards 14   29.87 L F
3 14/12/2024 2024 ASAJ Christmas OpenAQMRLia Forrester 19   30.39 L P
4 21/02/2025 2025 ASAJ High Schools and TertiarMBHSLeanna Wainwright   30.89 L F
5 18/08/2025 World Aquatics Junior ChampionshipJAMLeah Chin 17   30.94 L P
6 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMJessica Denniston 14   31.54 L P
7 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMKai Lawson 12   31.99 L P
8 30/05/2025 2025 Tornadoes Invitational Swim MeVIKMia Reid 12   32.78 L F
9 25/10/2024 2024 Dean Martin Memorial Swim MAQMRRianna Scott 15   32.80 L F

10 21/03/2025 2025 Mayberry High and Tertiary SwCAMPVictoria van der Leer 14   33.08 L F

Girls   100 Back
1 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMCarolyn Levy-Powell 17 1:04.83 L F
2 18/08/2025 World Aquatics Junior ChampionshipJAMLeah Chin 17 1:06.72 L P
3 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMSkyelar Richards 14 1:07.54 L F
4 04/03/2025 2025 Walter Rogers Age Group NatioAQMRLia Forrester 20 1:07.74 L F
5 16/11/2024 2024 Walter Lowi Memorial Sprint ClUNATMLeanna Wainwright 17 1:08.01 L F
6 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMJessica Denniston 14 1:11.94 L L F

-7 06/08/2025 2025 Summer Elite ShowcaseZZTORKai Lawson 12 1:12.84 L F
8 09/05/2025 2025 Neville Alexander Memorial SwSPEVictoria van der Leer 15 1:13.03 L F
9 09/05/2025 2025 Neville Alexander Memorial SwSASCAlannah Jones 14 1:13.16 L F

-10 26/04/2025 2025 Azura Spring Open LCM InviteZZSASCZuri Coke 15 1:14.89 L F

Girls   200 Back
1 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMCarolyn Levy-Powell 17 2:24.29 L F
2 13/05/2025 Panam Aquatics Championships MedJAMLia Forrester 21 2:30.58 L F

-3 06/08/2025 2025 Summer Elite ShowcaseZZTORKai Lawson 12 2:34.31 L F
4 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMLeah Chin 16 2:35.66 L P
5 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMAlannah Jones 14 2:38.01 L P
6 31/01/2025 2025 Karl Dalhouse MemorialUNATLeanna Wainwright 18 2:40.57 L F
7 30/05/2025 2025 Tornadoes Invitational Swim MeSPEVictoria van der Leer 15 2:42.15 L F
8 04/03/2025 2025 Walter Rogers Age Group NatioSPERenae Chung 16 2:47.02 L F
9 09/05/2025 2025 Neville Alexander Memorial SwSASCZuri Coke 14 2:47.65 L F

10 30/05/2025 2025 Tornadoes Invitational Swim MeBSEALAnna Scarlett 12 2:50.88 L F

Girls   50 Breast
1 30/05/2025 2025 Tornadoes Invitational Swim MeTORSabrina Lyn 20   33.13 L F
2 21/06/2025 2025 Swimaz Aquatics LC ChampionTORKia Alert 13   34.57 L F
3 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMChristanya Shirley 17   34.67 L P
4 21/03/2025 2025 Mayberry High and Tertiary SwCAMPVictoria van der Leer 14   36.65 L F
5 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMJessica Denniston 14   36.74 L P
6 30/05/2025 2025 Tornadoes Invitational Swim MeBSEALCharli Taylor 12   37.05 L F
7* 14/12/2024 2024 ASAJ Christmas OpenAQMRZaviya Cameron 15   37.12 L P
7* 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMEmanuelle Spence 12   37.12 L F
9 14/12/2024 2024 ASAJ Christmas OpenAQMRLia Forrester 19   37.17 L P

10 21/06/2025 2025 Swimaz Aquatics LC ChampionAQMRMorgan Mudahy 15   37.25 L F

Girls   100 Breast
-1 10/08/2025 II Juegos Panamericanos JuniorUSJAMSabrina Lyn 21 1:09.00 L F

2 13/05/2025 Panam Aquatics Championships MedJAMKia Alert 14 1:17.85 L F
3 31/01/2025 2025 Karl Dalhouse MemorialUNATJessica Denniston 14 1:22.71 L F
4 21/03/2025 2025 Mayberry High and Tertiary SwICHSKaira Bryan 14 1:24.06 L P
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5 04/03/2025 2025 Walter Rogers Age Group NatioAQMRLia Forrester 20 1:24.31 L F
6 09/05/2025 2025 Neville Alexander Memorial SwSPEVictoria van der Leer 15 1:24.37 L F
7 14/12/2024 2024 ASAJ Christmas OpenAQMRMorgan Mudahy 14 1:25.00 L P
8 09/05/2025 2025 Neville Alexander Memorial SwTOREmanuelle Spence 12 1:25.29 L F
9 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMCharli Taylor 12 1:25.91 L P

10 16/11/2024 2024 Walter Lowi Memorial Sprint ClAQMRZaviya Cameron 15 1:26.16 L F

Girls   200 Breast
1 30/05/2025 2025 Tornadoes Invitational Swim MeTORSabrina Lyn 20 2:50.78 L F
2 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMKia Alert 13 2:58.62 L P
3 04/03/2025 2025 Walter Rogers Age Group NatioAQMRKaira Bryan 14 3:04.42 L F
4 14/12/2024 2024 ASAJ Christmas OpenAQMRLia Forrester 19 3:05.00 L F
5 14/12/2024 2024 ASAJ Christmas OpenAQMRZaviya Cameron 15 3:09.05 L P
6 14/12/2024 2024 ASAJ Christmas OpenSPEVictoria van der Leer 14 3:10.49 L F
7 14/12/2024 2024 ASAJ Christmas OpenTORRhema Robinson 17 3:13.44 L P
8 30/05/2025 2025 Tornadoes Invitational Swim MeTOREmanuelle Spence 12 3:15.30 L F
9 31/01/2025 2025 Karl Dalhouse MemorialAQMRMorgan Mudahy 15 3:17.53 L F

10 14/12/2024 2024 ASAJ Christmas OpenUNATDDihanna Staple 12 3:23.55 L F

Girls   50 Fly
1 11/07/2025 World Aquatics Championships 2025JAMJessica Calderbank 27   27.50 L P
2 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMSkyelar Richards 14   27.85 L F

-3 23/07/2025 2025 TYR FUTURES OCALAFGPCSCarolyn Levy-Powell 17   28.64 L F
4 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMLeah Chin 16   29.02 L F
5 14/12/2024 2024 ASAJ Christmas OpenAQMRRianna Scott 15   29.11 L F
6 18/08/2025 World Aquatics Junior ChampionshipJAMChristanya Shirley 18   29.25 L P
7 13/05/2025 Panam Aquatics Championships MedJAMKia Alert 14   29.38 L P
8 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMKai Lawson 12   29.62 L F
9 30/05/2025 2025 Tornadoes Invitational Swim MeTORSabrina Lyn 20   29.68 L F

10 21/03/2025 2025 Mayberry High and Tertiary SwWGSRenae Chung 16   29.74 L F

Girls   100 Fly
1 11/04/2025 Irish Open Championships 2025UNATJessica Calderbank 27 1:00.47 L S
2 18/08/2025 World Aquatics Junior ChampionshipJAMCarolyn Levy-Powell 18 1:02.73 L P

-3 10/08/2025 II Juegos Panamericanos JuniorUSJAMSabrina Lyn 21 1:02.77 L F
-4 10/08/2025 II Juegos Panamericanos JuniorUSJAMChristanya Shirley 18 1:04.46 L F
-5 23/07/2025 2025 TYR FUTURES OCALAGASASkyelar Richards 15 1:06.54 L P

6 25/10/2024 2024 Dean Martin Memorial Swim MAQMRRianna Scott 15 1:07.80 L F
7 31/01/2025 2025 Karl Dalhouse MemorialSPERenae Chung 16 1:09.15 L F
8 31/01/2025 2025 Karl Dalhouse MemorialBSSLeah Chin 16 1:10.16 L F
9 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMKia Alert 13 1:10.31 L P

10 14/12/2024 2024 ASAJ Christmas OpenAQMRImani-Leigh Hall 14 1:11.02 L P

Girls   200 Fly
1 30/05/2025 2025 Tornadoes Invitational Swim MeTORSabrina Lyn 20 2:29.88 L F
2 14/12/2024 2024 ASAJ Christmas OpenAQMRRianna Scott 15 2:38.55 L F
3 31/01/2025 2025 Karl Dalhouse MemorialSPERenae Chung 16 2:49.47 L F
4 14/12/2024 2024 ASAJ Christmas OpenSPEAlyssa Jefferson 14 2:49.71 L F
5 30/05/2025 2025 Tornadoes Invitational Swim MeTORKai Lawson 12 2:57.54 L F
6 24/07/2025 2025 RAFC Last Splash InvitationalAQMRImani-Leigh Hall 16 3:03.04 L F
7 31/01/2025 2025 Karl Dalhouse MemorialAQMRChloey Fearon 14 3:06.20 L F
8 31/01/2025 2025 Karl Dalhouse MemorialSPEKonomi Foster 16 3:09.14 L F
9* 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMMia Reid 12 3:17.83 L P
9* 30/05/2025 2025 Tornadoes Invitational Swim MeTORLeah-Paige Phillips 12 3:17.83 L F

Girls   200 IM
1 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMSkyelar Richards 14 2:32.87 L F
2 14/12/2024 2024 ASAJ Christmas OpenAQMRLia Forrester 19 2:34.86 L F
3 31/01/2025 2025 Karl Dalhouse MemorialBSSLeah Chin 16 2:36.96 L F
4 30/05/2025 2025 Tornadoes Invitational Swim MeTORKia Alert 13 2:38.23 L F
5 04/03/2025 2025 Walter Rogers Age Group NatioUNATCAlexandria Cogle 15 2:39.84 L F
6 25/10/2024 2024 Dean Martin Memorial Swim MSPERenae Chung 15 2:42.41 L F
7 21/02/2025 2025 ASAJ High Schools and TertiarICHSAlannah Jones 14 2:42.56 L F
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8 30/05/2025 2025 Tornadoes Invitational Swim MeTORKai Lawson 12 2:45.10 L F
9 21/06/2025 2025 Swimaz Aquatics LC ChampionSASCZuri Coke 14 2:45.19 L F

10 09/05/2025 2025 Neville Alexander Memorial SwAQMRKaira Bryan 14 2:45.67 L F

Girls   400 IM
1 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMKia Alert 13 5:49.38 L F
2 31/01/2025 2025 Karl Dalhouse MemorialSPERenae Chung 16 5:59.32 L F
3 04/03/2025 2025 Walter Rogers Age Group NatioAQMRLia Forrester 20 5:59.89 L F
4 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMAlannah Jones 14 6:02.58 L F

-5 26/04/2025 2025 Azura Spring Open LCM InviteZZSASCZuri Coke 15 6:14.45 L F
6 04/03/2025 2025 Walter Rogers Age Group NatioSPEKonomi Foster 15 6:25.79 L F
7 09/05/2025 2025 Neville Alexander Memorial SwSSCAddison Thomas 12 6:36.58 L F
8 18/01/2025 2025 ASAJ# 1 Development MeetSPESarah Burke 15 6:43.44 L F
9 31/01/2025 2025 Karl Dalhouse MemorialTORAnna-Lyssa Cooke 13 6:53.97 L F

10 28/09/2024 2024 ASAJ Development MeetVIKMia Reid 11 7:01.02 L F

Boys   50 Free
-1 23/07/2025 2025 TYR FUTURES MADISONINBANathaniel Thomas 21   22.96 L P
-2 17/07/2025 2025 Florida Summer Senior ChampFLGOATLincoln Tomlinson 17   23.87 L F

3 18/08/2025 World Aquatics Junior ChampionshipJAMBenjamin Davis 18   23.88 L P
4 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMNoah Barrett 17   23.95 L P
5 09/05/2025 2025 Neville Alexander Memorial SwUNATSSidrell Williams 28   24.19 L F
6 06/03/2025 2025 ASAJ Time TrialsSPEJulian Willoughby 16   24.30 L T
7 09/05/2025 2025 Neville Alexander Memorial SwTORNelson Denny 18   24.31 L F
8 13/05/2025 Panam Aquatics Championships MedJAMMalcolm McKenzie 19   24.34 L P
9 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMNoland Barrett 14   24.44 L F

10 09/04/2025 Hungarian National ChampionshipsUNATKaheem Lozer 20   24.47 L P

Boys   100 Free
-1 10/08/2025 II Juegos Panamericanos JuniorUSJAMNathaniel Thomas 21   51.33 L L F
-2 17/07/2025 2025 Florida Summer Senior ChampFLGOATLincoln Tomlinson 17   51.99 L L F

3 18/08/2025 World Aquatics Junior ChampionshipJAMBenjamin Davis 18   52.35 L P
4 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMNoland Barrett 14   52.81 L F
5 15/05/2025 National Open Long Course ChampiTORNelson Denny 18   52.85 L F
6 13/05/2025 Panam Aquatics Championships MedJAMMalcolm McKenzie 19   53.33 L P
7 09/04/2025 Hungarian National ChampionshipsUNATKaheem Lozer 20   53.45 L P
8 21/06/2025 2025 Swimaz Aquatics LC ChampionSPEMatthew Kennedy 15   53.51 L F
9 21/06/2025 2025 Swimaz Aquatics LC ChampionSPEJulian Willoughby 16   53.95 L F

10 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMNoah Barrett 17   54.19 L L F

Boys   200 Free
1 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMNoland Barrett 14 1:56.52 L F
2 04/03/2025 2025 Walter Rogers Age Group NatioTORNelson Denny 18 1:58.95 L F
3 04/03/2025 2025 Walter Rogers Age Group NatioSPEMatthew Kennedy 15 1:59.33 L F
4 08/03/2025 Nova Centurion National QualifierUNATBenjamin Davis 17 2:01.38 L F
5 04/03/2025 2025 Walter Rogers Age Group NatioAQMRCharles McIntosh 17 2:02.03 L F
6 04/03/2025 2025 Walter Rogers Age Group NatioAQMRNathan Wright 16 2:04.17 L F
7 28/09/2024 2024 ASAJ Development MeetAQMRWaldon McIntosh 15 2:05.26 L F
8 21/06/2025 2025 Swimaz Aquatics LC ChampionSPEJulian Willoughby 16 2:05.64 L F
9 14/12/2024 2024 ASAJ Christmas OpenUNATYZack-Andre Johnson 15 2:06.02 L F

-10 31/01/2025 2025 Karl Dalhouse MemorialFGTSADevaughn Robe 19 2:06.21 L F

Boys   400 Free
1 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMNoland Barrett 14 4:16.14 L F
2 14/12/2024 2024 ASAJ Christmas OpenAQMRCharles McIntosh 16 4:22.67 L F
3 21/03/2025 Winchester Spring Qualifier 2025UNATBenjamin Davis 17 4:22.73 L F
4 14/12/2024 2024 ASAJ Christmas OpenSPEMatthew Kennedy 14 4:22.99 L F

-5 24/07/2025 2025 RAFC Last Splash InvitationalZZSASCArush Rochlani 13 4:26.85 L P
6 31/01/2025 2025 Karl Dalhouse MemorialTORNelson Denny 18 4:27.44 L F
7 25/10/2024 2024 Dean Martin Memorial Swim MAQMRWaldon McIntosh 15 4:38.36 L F
8 31/01/2025 2025 Karl Dalhouse MemorialAQMRNathan Wright 17 4:43.03 L F
9 25/10/2024 2024 Dean Martin Memorial Swim MSPEJulian Willoughby 15 4:44.49 L F

10 14/12/2024 2024 ASAJ Christmas OpenAQMRHunter Stephenson 15 4:48.80 L F
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Boys   800 Free
1 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMCharles McIntosh 17 9:02.27 L F
2 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMMatthew Kennedy 15 9:07.95 L F
3 21/03/2025 Winchester Spring Qualifier 2025UNATBenjamin Davis 17 9:29.97 L F
4 25/10/2024 2024 Dean Martin Memorial Swim MTORNelson Denny 17 9:39.45 L F
5 28/09/2024 2024 ASAJ Development MeetAQMRWaldon McIntosh 15 9:42.04 L F
6 13/05/2025 Panam Aquatics Championships MedJAMArush Rochlani 14 9:42.06 L F
7 28/09/2024 2024 ASAJ Development MeetSPEJulian Willoughby 15 9:59.91 L F
8 04/03/2025 2025 Walter Rogers Age Group NatioTORNoah Parker 1210:12.40 L F
9 09/05/2025 2025 Neville Alexander Memorial SwAQMRChristian McIntosh 1910:22.17 L F

10 04/03/2025 2025 Walter Rogers Age Group NatioUNATBJoel Sinclair 1210:28.02 L F

Boys   1500 Free
1 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMNoland Barrett 1417:18.14 L F
2 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMCharles McIntosh 1717:20.06 L F
3 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMMatthew Kennedy 1517:33.56 L F
4 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMArush Rochlani 1317:57.36 L F
5 09/11/2024 2024 ASAJ BB Distance DevelopmeSPEJulian Willoughby 1519:10.17 L F

-6 24/07/2025 2025 RAFC Last Splash InvitationalFGUNNoah Parker 1319:23.79 L F
7 09/05/2025 2025 Neville Alexander Memorial SwSSCJoel Sinclair 1219:55.42 L F
8 18/01/2025 2025 ASAJ# 1 Development MeetSPEBrandon Wong 1720:16.36 L F
9 09/05/2025 2025 Neville Alexander Memorial SwSSCWilliam Wan 1120:26.86 L F

10 09/05/2025 2025 Neville Alexander Memorial SwSSCMatthew Heaven 1320:34.25 L F

Boys   50 Back
1 09/05/2025 2025 Neville Alexander Memorial SwUNATNNathaniel Thomas 20   26.76 L F
2 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMBrady Lewison 17   27.37 L F

-3 17/07/2025 2025 Florida Summer Senior ChampFLGOATLincoln Tomlinson 17   27.72 L F
4 14/12/2024 2024 ASAJ Christmas OpenTORNelson Denny 17   27.73 L F
5 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMJulian Willoughby 16   27.81 L P
6 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMWaldon McIntosh 16   28.33 L P
7 21/06/2025 2025 Swimaz Aquatics LC ChampionUNATSZack-Andre Johnson 16   28.67 L F
8 13/05/2025 Panam Aquatics Championships MedJAMJosh Wilkinson 18   28.89 L P
9 06/03/2025 2025 ASAJ Time TrialsUNATNoah Barrett 17   29.18 L T

10 30/05/2025 2025 Tornadoes Invitational Swim MeUNATMarly Hessing 16   29.46 L F

Boys   100 Back
-1 10/08/2025 II Juegos Panamericanos JuniorUSJAMNathaniel Thomas 21   58.39 L L F

2 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMBrady Lewison 17   58.67 L F
-3 17/07/2025 2025 Florida Summer Senior ChampFLGOATLincoln Tomlinson 17 1:00.73 L F

4 13/05/2025 Panam Aquatics Championships MedJAMJosh Wilkinson 18 1:02.53 L F
5 14/12/2024 2024 ASAJ Christmas OpenUNATYZack-Andre Johnson 15 1:03.49 L F
6 30/05/2025 2025 Tornadoes Invitational Swim MeSPEMatthew Kennedy 15 1:03.50 L F
7 30/05/2025 2025 Tornadoes Invitational Swim MeSPEJulian Willoughby 16 1:03.64 L F

-8 31/01/2025 2025 Karl Dalhouse MemorialFGTSADevaughn Robe 19 1:03.96 L F
9 04/03/2025 2025 Walter Rogers Age Group NatioUNATNoah Barrett 17 1:04.01 L F

10 30/05/2025 2025 Tornadoes Invitational Swim MeSPEKai Radcliffe 15 1:04.28 L F

Boys   200 Back
1 27/02/2025 2025 Ontario Age GroupsGHACBrady Lewison 17 2:12.28 L F
2 14/12/2024 2024 ASAJ Christmas OpenUNATYZack-Andre Johnson 15 2:20.41 L F

-3 31/01/2025 2025 Karl Dalhouse MemorialFGTSADevaughn Robe 19 2:21.48 L F
4 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMRhys Hunter 14 2:23.21 L F
5 13/05/2025 Panam Aquatics Championships MedJAMJosh Wilkinson 18 2:26.59 L P
6 09/11/2024 2024 ASAJ BB Distance DevelopmeTORNelson Denny 17 2:28.81 L F
7 28/09/2024 2024 ASAJ Development MeetSPEMatthew Kennedy 14 2:29.03 L F
8 31/01/2025 2025 Karl Dalhouse MemorialUNATNoland Barrett 14 2:31.20 L F
9 04/03/2025 2025 Walter Rogers Age Group NatioAQMRNathan Wright 16 2:32.27 L F

10 30/05/2025 2025 Tornadoes Invitational Swim MeSPEKai Radcliffe 15 2:32.39 L F

Boys   50 Breast
1 30/04/2025 TYR Pro SeriesUNATKito Campbell 21   27.99 L F
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P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

2 13/05/2025 Panam Aquatics Championships MedJAMCollin McKenzie 22   28.75 L F
3 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMKai Radcliffe 15   29.73 L P
4 18/08/2025 World Aquatics Junior ChampionshipJAMWaldon McIntosh 17   30.13 L P
5 02/05/2025 South West Region Long Course SuMKSBenjamin Davis 17   30.91 L F
6 30/05/2025 2025 Tornadoes Invitational Swim MeUNATDaniel Adelle-Jondeau 16   31.13 L F
7 13/05/2025 Panam Aquatics Championships MedJAMMalcolm McKenzie 19   31.30 L P
8 21/02/2025 2025 ASAJ High Schools and TertiarWBSKabiki Thomas 16   31.51 L F
9 21/02/2025 2025 ASAJ High Schools and TertiarAISKBrandon Wong 17   31.62 L F

10 04/03/2025 2025 Walter Rogers Age Group NatioUNATNoah Barrett 17   31.73 L F

Boys   100 Breast
-1 10/08/2025 II Juegos Panamericanos JuniorUSJAMCollin McKenzie 22 1:01.53 L F

2 30/04/2025 TYR Pro SeriesUNATKito Campbell 21 1:02.33 L F
3 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMKai Radcliffe 15 1:06.78 L F
4 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMNoah Barrett 17 1:09.89 L P
5 13/02/2025 Arena Lisbon International MeetingUNATBenjamin Davis 17 1:10.69 L F
6 04/03/2025 2025 Walter Rogers Age Group NatioAQMRWaldon McIntosh 16 1:10.89 L F
7 14/12/2024 2024 ASAJ Christmas OpenUNATYDaniel Adelle-Jondeau 15 1:11.10 L F
8 21/02/2025 2025 ASAJ High Schools and TertiarAISKBrandon Wong 17 1:11.41 L F
9 21/03/2025 2025 Mayberry High and Tertiary SwWBSTyler Robinson 14 1:11.85 L F

10 04/03/2025 2025 Walter Rogers Age Group NatioTORKabiki Thomas 17 1:12.60 L F

Boys   200 Breast
-1 10/08/2025 II Juegos Panamericanos JuniorUSJAMCollin McKenzie 22 2:16.67 L P

2 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMKai Radcliffe 15 2:32.66 L F
3 14/12/2024 2024 ASAJ Christmas OpenUNATYDaniel Adelle-Jondeau 15 2:38.26 L F
4 04/03/2025 2025 Walter Rogers Age Group NatioUNATNoah Barrett 17 2:38.40 L F
5 14/12/2024 2024 ASAJ Christmas OpenTORKabiki Thomas 16 2:41.45 L F

-6 13/06/2025 Shorewood 2025 Long Course OpenWISSTYGeonico Bennett 15 2:42.21 L F
7 14/12/2024 2024 ASAJ Christmas OpenAQMRHunter Stephenson 15 2:43.08 L P
8 04/03/2025 2025 Walter Rogers Age Group NatioTORTyler Robinson 14 2:43.31 L F
9 04/03/2025 2025 Walter Rogers Age Group NatioSFSASuraj Guwalani 14 2:45.44 L F

10 09/05/2025 2025 Neville Alexander Memorial SwAQMRChristian McIntosh 19 2:49.53 L F

Boys   50 Fly
1 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMBrady Lewison 17   24.76 L F
2 11/07/2025 World Aquatics Championships 2025JAMJosh Kirlew 25   24.95 L P
3 09/04/2025 Hungarian National ChampionshipsUNATKaheem Lozer 20   25.00 L P

-4 12/06/2025 2025 RAFC Summer SolsticeFLGOATLincoln Tomlinson 16   25.20 L F
5 13/05/2025 Panam Aquatics Championships MedJAMMalcolm McKenzie 19   25.67 L F
6 15/05/2025 National Open Long Course ChampiTORNelson Denny 18   25.70 L F
7 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMNoah Barrett 17   25.98 L P
8 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMWaldon McIntosh 16   26.10 L P
9 09/05/2025 2025 Neville Alexander Memorial SwUNATSSidrell Williams 28   26.22 L F

10 21/06/2025 2025 Swimaz Aquatics LC ChampionUNATSZack-Andre Johnson 16   26.46 L F

Boys   100 Fly
1 15/04/2025 Aquatics GB Swimming ChampionshENSLJosh Kirlew 25   53.58 L F
2 09/04/2025 Hungarian National ChampionshipsUNATKaheem Lozer 20   55.74 L F
3 15/05/2025 National Open Long Course ChampiTORNelson Denny 18   56.30 L P
4 27/02/2025 2025 Ontario Age GroupsGHACBrady Lewison 17   56.31 L F
5 13/05/2025 Panam Aquatics Championships MedJAMMalcolm McKenzie 19   56.96 L F

-6 17/07/2025 2025 Florida Summer Senior ChampFLGOATLincoln Tomlinson 17   57.06 L F
7 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMWaldon McIntosh 16   57.14 L P

-8 10/08/2025 II Juegos Panamericanos JuniorUSJAMKito Campbell 22   58.12 L P
9 13/05/2025 Panam Aquatics Championships MedJAMJosh Wilkinson 18   58.52 L P

10 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMNoland Barrett 14   59.19 L F

Boys   200 Fly
1 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMBrady Lewison 17 2:11.68 L F
2 09/05/2025 2025 Neville Alexander Memorial SwSPEMatthew Kennedy 15 2:16.16 L F
3 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMArush Rochlani 13 2:19.84 L F
4 04/03/2025 2025 Walter Rogers Age Group NatioAQMRCharles McIntosh 17 2:20.60 L F
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P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

5 14/12/2024 2024 ASAJ Christmas OpenUNATYZack-Andre Johnson 15 2:21.35 L F
6 31/01/2025 2025 Karl Dalhouse MemorialTORNelson Denny 18 2:22.67 L F
7 14/12/2024 2024 ASAJ Christmas OpenSPEJulian Willoughby 15 2:24.48 L F
8 14/12/2024 2024 ASAJ Christmas OpenAQMRHunter Stephenson 15 2:24.68 L F
9 31/01/2025 2025 Karl Dalhouse MemorialUNATNoland Barrett 14 2:28.13 L F

10 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMRhys Hunter 14 2:30.63 L P

Boys   200 IM
1 27/02/2025 2025 Ontario Age GroupsGHACBrady Lewison 17 2:15.34 L P
2 21/06/2025 Team Steel Meet 2025MKSBenjamin Davis 17 2:18.08 L F
3 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMNoah Barrett 17 2:19.08 L P
4 30/05/2025 2025 Tornadoes Invitational Swim MeUNATDaniel Adelle-Jondeau 16 2:19.35 L F
5 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMNoland Barrett 14 2:19.88 L F
6 30/05/2025 2025 Tornadoes Invitational Swim MeSPEMatthew Kennedy 15 2:21.89 L F
7 14/12/2024 2024 ASAJ Christmas OpenUNATYZack-Andre Johnson 15 2:21.96 L F
8 21/02/2025 2025 ASAJ High Schools and TertiarWBSWaldon McIntosh 16 2:22.29 L F
9 30/05/2025 2025 Tornadoes Invitational Swim MeSPEJulian Willoughby 16 2:24.36 L F

10 31/01/2025 2025 Karl Dalhouse MemorialTORNelson Denny 18 2:24.94 L F

Boys   400 IM
1 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMMatthew Kennedy 15 5:11.06 L F
2 14/12/2024 2024 ASAJ Christmas OpenUNATYDaniel Adelle-Jondeau 15 5:11.97 L F
3 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMCharles McIntosh 17 5:13.94 L F
4 31/01/2025 2025 Karl Dalhouse MemorialUNATNoland Barrett 14 5:20.91 L F

-5 13/06/2025 Shorewood 2025 Long Course OpenWISSTYGeonico Bennett 15 5:31.65 L F
-6 24/07/2025 2025 RAFC Last Splash InvitationalZZSASCArush Rochlani 13 5:35.03 L P

7 19/04/2025 XXXVIII Carifta 2025 Aquatic ChampJAMJoel Sinclair 12 5:36.91 L F
8 14/12/2024 2024 ASAJ Christmas OpenTORKabiki Thomas 16 5:38.42 L F
9 09/11/2024 2024 ASAJ BB Distance DevelopmeTORTyler Robinson 13 5:38.58 L F

10 04/03/2025 2025 Walter Rogers Age Group NatioTORNoah Parker 12 5:58.45 L F


